OPENING PAGE

SP leader Maya Chaware organises health check-up camp

Kamptee 12 August: Recently, Samajwadi Party women's wing state former President and chairperson of Kamptee Municipal Council Maya Chaware organised a free health check-up camp for challenged mentally children on the birthday of SP State President and legislator Abu Asim Azmi. SP State Vice President TH Khan, State General Secretary Dr. Vilas Surkar, Nagpur District Rural President Sudhakar Dhurve, Kamptee Taluka President Lata Borkar and other dignitaries were Vilas Surkar, Dr. Ashwin Samajwadi Party is the present as guests in the Borkar, Dr. Tejaswi Ladi only party which works for camp. A large number of challenged services children participated in the supervision in the camp. Samajwadi Party activists free health check-up camp On this occasion, the and office bearers are the organised at Tajashree Mulanchi



sections in this camp. Dr. Chaware school expressed their gratitude to strive for sake of interests

from economically weaker Chaware. SP leader Maya said provided medical check up sake of interests of every under their section of the society and administration only people who constantly

Shala Yerkheda, Ranala the coordinator of the of the people. Suresh and free medicines were programme, SP women's Motghare, Hira Kawale, also distributed to kids wing State President Maya Arvind Shende, Sheela Gajbhiye Tajashree Manovikas Mulanchi Principal Gita Shala Meshram, teacher Manisha Waghmare, volunteer Sushma Shende, volunteer Sunita Bhadang and others worked hard for success of the

BJP's one day meet concludes at Ramtek Ramtek 12 August: A

one-day meet of Bharatiya Janata Party was held at Durvi Lawn in Ramtek under the leadership of former MLA Mallikarjuna Reddy. Dinesh Thakre, district general minister of Bharatiya Janata Party and agriculturist, was present as the chief guest during the meeting. The meeting started with flag hoisting and lighting of the traditional lamp by the dignitaries. In the meeting, a resolution was passed congratulating Minister Narendra Modi on the formation of the speech. Mahila Aghadi Nandkishor Modi government for the and third consecutive time and executive Deputy Chief Minister office bearers' names were Chauragade, Devendra Fadnavis for providing free electricity to farmers. Resolutions



party Former Mallikarjuna Prime threw light on various Rahul Kirpan, Alok Maladhari, Yuva announced in expanded committee. BJP leader Dongre,

Reddy Thakre, Atul Hazare, Dhamgaye Morcha Nandkishor

committee Chandankhede, Vanmala Rameshwar the Dhurai, Sanjay Bismogre, Hiralal Raut and others executive Dilip Deshmukh, Satish were present on the

Kishor organisation. Sanjay Mulmule, District Rahangdale, Baiju Khare, legislator D Vice President Dr. Rajesh Yogesh Matre, Ujjwala Karim aspects in his presidential Mankar, Umesh Patle, Dhamgaye, Chandrakant Kohale, Bais, Dharmesh Thakkar, Subhash Bawankule, Damahe, Chitra Chandrabhan Dhote.

Apsara Ice Creams to launch Muskaan initiative on its 53rd anniversary

a bid to bring joy and smiles to people's faces, Apsara Ice Creams today announced the launch of a unique initiative titled Muskaan on its 53rd Anniversary on the occasion of the 78th Independence Day. Apsara IceCreams is an established and trusted brand with a presence in the market for more than five decades and been providing premium quality ice creams to their customers since its inception. As part of its 53rd anniversary, Apsara Ice Creams will launch a initiative celebrate India's 78th Independence Day, which pride for all the Indians. The initiative will be launched



and Pune, and will be carried out in the other cities

in a phased manner. Under the initiative of Muskaan, the company intends to distribute 53,000 (ice cream), which is close to four tonnes of ice cream. This initiative will cover 9 states and 25 cities in India. The ice creams would be distributed various NGOs', is indeed a matter of great orphanages, old age homes, and various foundations in government and nonon August 15th in Mumbai government sectors.

The aim is to bring a smile to their faces and give them a scoop of joy. The initiative is also to add sweetness to their lives, that too on such an auspicious occasion of Independence Day of India. NGOs and leading social organisations like Lions International, International, Leo Club of Achievers, Andheri Rotaract Club, and Shree

initiative. Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Nemchand Shah, Founder Partner, Apsara Ice Creams said, "The main aim of Muskaan is to bring about joy among the various sections of society and also celebrate our 53rd anniversary.

Nityanand Education Trust

will also be a part of the

"Yeh Science Hai": Amitabh Bachchan and Manoj Pahwa partner with GSK for new

shingles awareness and prevention campaign

Mumbai, 12 August: GSK today launched a new campaign on Shingles awareness, featuring veteran actors Amitabh Bachchan and Manoj Pahwa, explaining the scientific link between chickenpox and Shingles. The campaign films useeveryday conversations between two friends to talk about shingles andthe increased susceptibility of shingles in people with diabetes.

Commenting on the campaign, Manoj Pahwa said, "I am in an age group that is susceptible toshingles, and throughGSK's shingles awareness campaigns I have understood more about this painful disease and its associated risk factors. I have facedmultiple health problems and know how difficult it is to lead an active and fulfilling lifewhen affected by infectious diseases. I am proud to be a part of this initiative to educate people about the cause of shingles and the importance of prevention. I encourage adults over 50 years, to talk to their doctors about shingles and its prevention."

Shingles is caused by the re-activation of the virus that lies dormant in the nerves if a person has had chickenpox. People with a history of chickenpox who also have diabetes face a 40% higher risk of developing shingles. High blood sugar levels can weaken the immune system, and when that happens it can increase the riskof reactivation of the chickenpox virus and emergence of shingles.

MSEDCL's Swagat cell organises workshop for industrial consumers



industrial consumers was recently organised by Swagat cellestablished under Nagpur City Division of MSEDCL for redressal of hurdles and grievances of Industrial Consumers. Dilip Dodke, Chief Engineer, Nagpur Circle, MSEDCL, Adviser (Customer Affairs) presided over the programme. In this workshop held in welcomed all the dignitaries present in the the presence of Gauri Chandrayan, Incharge Superintending Engineer Rajesh welcomed this initiative launched by Ghatole along with office bearers of MSEDCL.

Nagpur 12 August: A workshop for various industrial associations and consumer representatives, topics like billing of high pressure electricity consumers, new electricity connections, subsidy and uninterrupted power supply were discussed at length. Sanjay Shringare, Executive (Administration department) of the cell workshop. Industrial organisations have

Lloyd Metal & Energy Limited Receives 5-Star Rating for Surjagarh Iron Ore Mine for the Second Consecutive Year

12 August: Lloyd Metal & Nagpur/ Gadchiroli Energy Limited is proud to that our Surjagarh Iron Ore Mine has been awarded the prestigious 5-Star rating by the Ministry of Mines for the second consecutive year. The accolade was presented by Hon'ble Minister of Mines, Shri G. a ceremony held recently. Kishan Reddy, and Minister of State, Shri Sathish Chandra Dubey, at

Change Of Name MY OLD NAME WAS IDRISIA MOHD TAUFIQ MOHD SHAR-IFE. MY NEW NAME IS MOHAMMAD TAUFIQ MOHD ADD: GADDIGODAM NAGPUR 440001

MY OLD NAME WAS GAGAN-DEEPSINGH SAHANI. MY NEW NAME IS GAGANDEEP

NEW NAIVIE IS SAHANI. ADD: EKNATH PURAM SHANKAR NAGAR RAJAPETH

MY OLD NAME WAS DEVEN-DER KAUR KARLA. MY NEW NAME IS DEVENDER SAHANI. ADD: EKNATH PURAM ADD: EKNATH PURAM SHANKAR NAGAR RAJAPETH AMRAVATI

MY OLD NAME WAS DEVEN-DER KAUR SAHANI. MY NEW NAME IS **DEVENDER SAHANI. ADD:** EKNATH PURAM SHANKAR NAGAR RAJAPETH AMRAVATI

MY OLD NAME WAS RADHA TUKARAM NAIK. MY NEW NAME IS RADHABAI TUKA-RAM NAIK. ADD: PLOT NO.56, RING ROAD,SANKET NAGAR, NAG-PUR 440015

MY OLD NAME WAS ISHWAR-DAS LUDHWANI. MY NEW NAME IS ISHWARLAL LUD-ADD: JARIPATKA NAGPUR -14

MY OLD NAME WAS SHAS-HIKALA JANGBAHADUR MANZI. MY NEW NAME IS TARA JANGBAHADUR MANZI. ADD: FLAT MO.101, MANIK ENCLAVE ARYA NAGAR NAG-



received the Award.

Mr. Ram Kumar Rai -President Affairs, Metal & Energy Limited Wing Extremism (LWE) President of Bharat.

authorized Certifying Authorities.

The Surjagarh Iron Ore Corporate Mine, one of the largest and G rapidly expanding mines in KumaraSwamy - VP, Gadchiroli district, plays a Regulations & EHQ,Mr. pivotal role in the socio-Subhashish Bose - VP economic transformation Mines, Mr. Ravichandran of the region, which is local population but have Nannuri-DGM, Mines and classified under the also been recognized by the Mr. Rahul Bhadra - Aspirational Districts Government Manager, Project Planning Programme and is one of Maharashtra, as well as by & Controls from Lloyd the most severely Left the Prime Minister and the

PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA (PMGSY) NAGPUR REGION, NAGPUR

PRESS NOTICE No. 06/2024-25

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

of Maharashtra invites the percentage rate bids in electronic tendering system for construction

of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana in the districts of Chandrapur, Gadchiroli,

Gondia, Nagpur & Wardha in 35 package for No of Bridges 52 with Construction cost Rs.

119.15 crores & cost of maintenance Rs. 361.34 crores with maintenance for five years from

the eligible contractors registered with Govt. of Maharashtra, in Public Works

bids, the bidder is required to have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the

Last Date/Time for receipt of bids through e-procurement: 20 Aug 2024 up to 17.00 hours.

Availability of Bid, Documents and mode of submission: The bid document is available online and should be submitted online in https://www.pmgsylenders.gov.in. The bidder would be required to register in the web site which is free of cost. For submission of the

The Superintending Engineer, PMGSY, Nagpur Region, Nagpur on behalf of Government

has been instrumental in providing employment opportunities and uplifting the local tribal communities through various social initiatives.

Lloyds Metals & Energy Ltd has taken significant steps to support the community, including the establishment of a nonprofit school, a multispecialty hospital, and a garment stitching unit for women. These initiatives have not only provided essential services to the

(S.T. Chavan)

Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Ithad, Near Memedes Shownoom Santacruz (East), Mumbol 400 098



PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

134 OF 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION* by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower	Secured Property Address			Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ?)	Total Outstanding dues as on 25.06.2024	Reserve Price (in ?)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
Mis Purvi Inderprises (Through its through its throughistor Shankar Sunderdus Mativani) Shankar Sumilerdus Motwani Kritiku Shankar Motwani Motwani	All The Rece And Parcel Of The Property Address: All That IRC Super Structure Comprising Flat No. C 1 On The First Hoo, Having A Super Built Up Ansa 57.76 Sq. Mtrs. In The Building Known And Styled As "mahalakshmi Apartment No. 11" Constituted Ch. Pint No. 506, Total Area Admeasuring 450 Sq. Mtrs. (4843.8 Sq. FL), Being Al Parlian Of Entire Land All Kn. No. 7, 9.8 1011-7 Cd Mouza Indors, in The Pancipauli Housing Accommodation Vibrae Cd Naggur - Improvement Trust, Bearing Olly Survey No. 15 & Sheet No. 14, Within the Limits Uf Nit And Nine Bearing Nime House No. 3448/N/CV/366/C-1 In Ward No. 57, Tabal & District Nagura Togetham With 6 49% Of Udivided Share And Interest In The Said Land And Is Bounded As Districts.			15/ H1//5425 06210120 15U NGW IDT 000104	28th May 2004	Rs. 2,46,019.10	Rs NR,MJNAST	Rs. 24,61(191	On Al Warking days with Philor Appointment	29 08 2024 From 10 A.M. to 5.30 P.M.
	Roundaries	East	9.00 Mirs. Wide Road							
			Flat No. 8-1 On The First Floor							
		North	Plot No. 505							
		South	Flat No. D. I On The First Floor							

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- The E auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E auctiontiger.net under the provisions of
- SARFAESI Act with the aid and through publice E auction mode.

 2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- 1. For participating in the public F-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Farnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD. Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 28/08/2024.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public Elauction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public Elauction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- the successful purch-e-phidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMU) of his/its offer by way of 0.000 D (avoring "L&I tinance Limited"). psychie at Mumbal on or before 1910 hours on 29/08/2024 (e., day of e-auction or on the next working day (e., 20/08/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, falling which the sale will be deemed have been falled and the EMD of the sald successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of
- confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e., Name - Sanjay Aggarwal Contract
 No. 9981146636 and Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, LAT Finance Ltd. - Office: 6th Floor, Grindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbal - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept
- reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post pone the Elauction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to
- get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law. 8. The Borrowes Coverentors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Bule 8 (b) of the Security Interest
- (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

 9. The Borrower (st/Co-Borroweris)/Guarantor(st/Mortgagoris) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before
- the said E auction date falling which the L&TFinance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT 2002. The Borrower (s) /Co Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise \u00bc with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Superintending Engineer Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana DGIPR-2024-25/No.-5/C1856 Nagpur Region, Nagpur

For further details please log on to https://www.pmgsylenders.gov.in

Department/Rural Development Department or Non-registered contractors.

Date of release of Invitation for Bids through e-procurement: 13 Aug 2024.

Non-registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders must get registered in appropriate class with appropriate authorities within 3 months from the work order

Authorized Officer

Date: 13.08.2024